## 501827569 02/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryan DUBEY	02/21/2012
Jay GRADY	02/21/2012
David K. SAILY	02/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Centrix, Inc.
Street Address:	770 River Road
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413845

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)259-0033

 Phone:
 203-255-4400

 Email:
 paul@fattibene.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DES-2808; CENTRIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Fattibene

Total Attachments: 1

source=2808DesAssignmentDubeyCentrix022112#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027739 FRAME: 0507

OP \$40,00 2941384

501827569

#### DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan DUBEY, whose post office address is 87 Whitney Drive, Meriden, CT 06450, Jay GRADY, whose post office address is 86 Finch Road, Walcott, CT 06716, and David K. SAILY, whose post office address is 28 Mead Ridge Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

#### DENTAL MATERIAL DISPENSING TUBE

for which a design patent application IS BEING FILED HEREWITH; and

WHEREAS, CENTRIX, INC., a corporation of the State of DELAWARE having a principal place of business at 770 RIVER ROAD, SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Ryan DUBEY, Jay GRADY, and David K. SAILY by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said CENTRIX, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to CENTRIX, INC. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Executed this 21st	day of February 2012.
16 0	1)/h
Ryan DVBEY	Jay GRADY
David K. SAILY	

State of Connecticut

ss: Shelton

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared said Ryan DUBEY, Jay GRADY, and David K. SAILY and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of February 2012.

> Notary Public MARGARET CESUL NOTARY PUBLIC OF CONNECTION

My Commission Expires 1/31/2016

**PATENT REEL: 027739 FRAME: 0508** 

RECORDED: 02/21/2012